STATE OF FLORIDA FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

In Re: Cristhian Mancera Mejia

TO: Cristhian Mancera Mejia 15161 SW 95th Lane Miami, FL 33196 Case No.: FEC 20-401

Miami-Dade County SOE 2700 NW 87th Avenue Miami, FL 33172

NOTICE OF VIRTUAL HEARING (AUTOMATIC FINE)

A hearing will be held in this case before the Florida Elections Commission on, May 25, 2021, at 8:30 am EST, or as soon thereafter as the parties can be heard.

Please note that because of COVID-19, this will be a virtual meeting conducted by remote video or teleconference. Enclosed you will find additional details on joining the video conference via GoToWebinar, 9-Digit Webinar ID 640938187 or via teleconference by dialing (866) 901-6455 and entering the meeting access code 278040912, when prompted. If you wish to speak before the Commission, you will need to appear by webcam and will be sworn in remotely. Please be advised that the Commission will consider multiple cases, so you will need to wait until your case is considered. If you have any questions, please contact Commission staff at (850) 922-4539.

Failure to appear in accordance with this notice will constitute a waiver of your right to participate in the hearing. Continuances will be granted only upon a showing of good cause.

This hearing will be conducted pursuant to Section 106.25, Florida Statutes, which governs your participation as follows:

If you are the Respondent, you may attend the hearing, and you or your attorney will have 5 minutes to present your case to the Commission. However, some cases (including those in which consent orders or recommendations for no probable cause are being considered) may be decided by an *en masse* vote and, unless you request to be heard or the Commission requests that your case be considered separately on the day of the hearing, your case will *not* be individually heard.

If you are the Complainant, you may attend the hearing, but you will *not* be permitted to address the Commission. In addition, some cases (including those in which consent orders or recommendations for no probable cause are being considered) may be decided by an *en masse* vote and, unless the Respondent requests to be heard or the Commission requests that the case be considered separately on the day of the hearing, the case will *not* be individually heard.

If you are an Appellant, and you have requested a hearing, you may attend the hearing, and you or your attorney will have 5 minutes to present your case to the Commission.

Please be advised that both confidential and public cases are scheduled to be heard by the Florida Elections Commission on this date. As an Appellant, Respondent or Complainant in one case, you will *not* be permitted to attend the hearings on other confidential cases.

The Commission will electronically record the meeting. Although the Commission's recording is considered the official record of the hearing, the Respondent may provide, at his own expense, a certified court reporter to also record the hearing.

If you require an accommodation due to a disability, contact Donna Ann Malphurs at (850) 922-4539 or by mail at 107 West Gaines Street, The Collins Building, Suite 224, Tallahassee, Florida 32399, at least 5 days before the hearing.

See further instructions on the reverse side.

<u>*Tim Vaccaro*</u> Executive Director Florida Elections Commission May 10, 2021 Please refer to the information below for further instructions related to your particular hearing:

If this is a hearing to consider **an appeal from an automatic fine**, the Filing Officer has imposed a fine on you for your failure to file a campaign treasurer's report on the designated due date and, by filing an appeal, you have asked the Commission to consider either (1) that the report was in fact timely filed; or (2) that there were unusual circumstances that excused the failure to file the report timely. You are required to prove your case. If the Commission finds that the report was filed timely or that there were unusual circumstances that excused the failure, it may waive the fine, in whole or in part. The Commission may reduce a fine after considering the factors in Section 106.265, Florida Statutes. If the Commission finds that the report was not timely filed and there were no unusual circumstances, the fine will be upheld.

If this is a hearing to consider a **consent order before a determination of probable cause has been made**, the Commission will decide whether to accept or reject the consent order. If the Commission accepts the consent order, the case will be closed and become public. If the Commission rejects the consent order or does not make a decision to accept or deny the consent order, the case will remain confidential, unless confidentiality has been waived.

If this is a hearing to consider a **consent order after a determination of probable cause has been made**, the Commission will decide whether to accept or reject the consent order. If the Commission accepts the consent order, the case will be closed. If the Commission rejects the consent order or does not make a decision to accept or deny the consent order, the Respondent will be entitled to another hearing to determine if the Respondent committed the violation(s) alleged.

If this is a **probable cause hearing**, the Commission will decide if there is probable cause to believe that the Respondent committed a violation of Florida's election laws. Respondent should be prepared to explain how the staff in its recommendation incorrectly applied the law to the facts of the case. *Respondent may not testify, call others to testify, or introduce any documentary or other evidence at the probable cause hearing*. The Commission will only decide whether Respondent should be *charged* with a violation and, before the Commission determines whether a violation has occurred or a fine should be imposed, Respondent will have an opportunity for another hearing at which evidence may be introduced.

If this is an **informal hearing**, it will be conducted pursuant Sections 120.569 and 120.57(2), Florida Statutes; Chapter 28 and Commission Rule 2B-1.004, Florida Administrative Code. At the hearing, the Commission will decide whether the Respondent committed the violation(s) charged in the Order of Probable Cause. The Respondent will be permitted to testify. However, the Respondent may not call witnesses to testify.

Respondent may argue why the established facts in the Staff Recommendation do not support the violations charged in the Order of Probable Cause. At Respondent's request, the Commission may determine whether Respondent's actions in the case were willful. The Respondent may also address the appropriateness of the recommended fine. If Respondent claims that his limited resources make him unable to pay the statutory fine, *he must provide the Commission with written proof of his financial resources* at the hearing. A financial affidavit form is available from the Commission Clerk.



Florida Elections Commission

107 West Gaines Street, Suite 224 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-6596 Telephone: (850) 922-4539 · Facsimile: (850) 921-0783 <u>FEC@myfloridalegal.com</u> · <u>www.fec.state.fl.us</u>



Commission Meeting May 25, 2021 at 8:30AM via GoToWebinar and OpenVoice

In order to participate in the public portion of the May 25, 2021, Florida Elections Commission meeting, please follow the instructions below:

- A. GoToWebinar Remote Video Conferencing
 - 1. Open your web browser and search GoToWebinar or enter <u>www.gotowebinar.com</u>.
 - 2. Select "Join" in the upper right corner of the website.
 - 3. Enter the 9-digit Webinar ID: 640938187 and your email address.
 - 4. Register your name and email address.
 - 5. You will automatically join the meeting as an attendee. Attendees are muted and can choose to utilize their webcam.
- B. OpenVoice Teleconference
 - 1. Call 1-866-901-6455
 - 2. Enter Access Code 278-040-912
 - 3. You will automatically join the meeting as an **Attendee**. Attendees are muted.

While this is a public meeting and advanced registration is not mandatory, <u>we ask that if you plan</u> to attend via Video Conference or Teleconference, that you notify our office in advance. This will give the Commission the opportunity to organize the agenda as efficiently as possible. It will be the goal of the Commission to hear cases in which parties are present, first, in order to reduce the standby time of the parties in attendance.

You can call or email our office of your intent to participate or of any questions you may have regarding this meeting. Please provide the case number(s) of interest, when contacting our office.

Thank you,

Commission Staff

FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION CASE REPORT Case Number: FEC-20-401

NAME: CRISTHIAN MANCERA MEJIA

DATE APPEAL RECEIVED: 09/18/2020

DATE REPORT DUE: 08/14/2020 (2020 P7)

DATE OF ELECTRONIC RECEIPT: 08/15/2020

CANDIDATE [X]	STATE []
PC []	DISTRICT []
CCE []	COUNTY [X]
POLITICAL PARTY []	CITY []

NUMBER OF DAYS LATE: 1

AMOUNT OF FINE:\$407.50

FINE BASED ON: (...)NUMBER OF DAYS (X) 25% OF RECEIPTS (...) 25% OF EXPENDITURES

TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR REPORTING PERIOD: \$1,630.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR REPORTING PERIOD: \$1,574.48

DATE OF FIRST NOTIFICATION: 08/18/2020 (Fine Ltr)

SUMMARY: Cristhian Mancera Mejia was a candidate for County Commission, District 11 in the 2020 elections. Mr. Mejia was his own treasurer.

Cristhian Mancera Mejia is appealing the fine claiming that the delay in reporting was due to "excessive work on the campaign trail". According to Mr. Mejia, after campaigning all day, he went home and rested before filing the report. As a result the report was submitted past the reporting deadline. He states that he is unable to finance the fees and requests that the fine be waived.

- The 2020 P7 Original Report covers the period from 08/01/20-08/13/20; it was due on 08/14/20.
- The 2020 P7 Original Report shows that it was filed on 08/15/20 at approximately 7:32am.
- Cristhian Mancera Mejia reported receiving 3 contributions, while making 10 expenditures.
- The Miami Dade County Supervisor of Elections office has one note that pertains to Cristhian Mancera Mejia's 2020 P7 report. On 08/24/2020, an SOE staff member printed the 20P7 fine letter and discussed how to file an appeal with Mr. Mejia.

PRIOR CASES: None.

Florida Elections Commission 107 West Gaines Street Collins Building, Suite 224 Tallahassee FL 32399-1050

Reference: Appeal to fines applied to campaign Cristhian Mancera Commissioner for District 11 356 on the Ballot for primary election cycle. Fine \$327.50 PAC20P7 due date: 08/14/2020 period covered 08/01/2020-08/13/2020 and Fine 407.50 Cristhian Mancera Mejia Campaign 20P7 due date 08/14/2020 Period covered 08/01/20- 08/13/20 Florida statute 106.07 (8)(b)

I recently received two communications from your office establishing a sanction for delays on the campaign reporting for the last cycle 20P7 of reporting prior to the primary election for a total of \$735.00. Both delays on the reporting cycles for the political action committee "committee to elect Cristhian Mancera" and the campaign Cristhian Mancera Mejia for Miami-Dade Commissioner were due to excessive work on the campaign trail. Since I was both candidate and campaign manager-treasurer, I had to do both jobs requiring additional time from me. This is not an excuse, but it was a reason to have filed these reports after the due date. The delay was always measured in the hours after the due date at midnight, and I must confess during those last days of campaigning I was worn out due to the exposure to the sun, given out fiyers to voters at the early voting sites and just came home after campaigning, took a shower and laid down to rest before submitting the reports and as a result I just woke up and hours had passed to submit the report. My campaign was a transparent and honest endeavor that I mostly financed on my own due to lack of backers and support due to the corona virus pandemic. Therefore, these additional funds added as fines to my campaign for \$735.00 US Dollars are almost impossible to pay at this time, and I am formally requesting to have these fees.

I know the rules and that we are supposed to follow them, and I did all I could to do so, nevertheless, my delay in submitting the reports was not due to negligence or lack of attention, I was just exhausted and this overcame me at that stage of the campaign, and I failed to report before midnight. I request that I be given the opportunity to not be subjected to these fees with the compromise of not allowing this to happen again.

I look forward to your answer and understanding with this matter. Your collaboration will be appreciated.

-16

Thank you,

MADLEL.

Cristhian Mancera Mejia Former commissioner candidate District 11 Miami-Dade County 15161 SW 95TH LN Miami Florida 33196 +17862663791 cmancera@cristhianmancera.com



Elections 2700 NW 87th Avenue Miami, Florida 33172 T 305-499-8683 F 305-499-8547 TTY 305-499-8480

miamidade.gov

August 18, 2020

Mr. Cristhian David Mancera Mejia 15161 SW 95th Lane Miami, FL 33196

NOTICE OF LATE FILING – FINE DUE – \$407.50 Cristhian David Mancera Mejia 20P7 Campaign Treasurer's Report Due Date: 8/14/2020 Period Covered: 8/1/2020 – 8/13/2020

Dear Mr. Mejia,

The 20P7 Campaign Treasurer's Report filed with our office was submitted on 8/15/2020 (#1226727). Since this report was not filed by the appropriate filing date, a fine is being assessed for each late day pursuant to Florida Statute 106.07(8)(b).

As such, for reports immediately preceding each primary and general election, the fine shall be \$500.00 per day for each late day. These fines are not to exceed 25% of the total receipts or expenditures, whichever is greater, for the period covered by the late report. Therefore, since the report was 1 day late, the fine is \$407.50, which is 25% of your Total Contributions of \$1,630.00. Said fine must be received by our office at 2700 NW 87th Avenue, Miami, FL 33172 within twenty (20) days of your receipt of this notice. The check should be made payable to Miami-Dade County paid only from candidate's personal funds.

Florida Statute 106.07(8)(b) goes on to say that the fine may be appealed or disputed based upon unusual circumstances surrounding the failure to file by the designated due date. A hearing before the Florida Elections Commission may be requested, which shall have the authority to waive the fine in part or whole. Any such request must be submitted in writing and must be received by the Florida Elections Commission within 20 days of your receipt of this notice. To request an appeal, please write to the Florida Elections Commission, 107 West Gaines Street, Collins Building, Suite 224, Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050. Our office must also be notified of the intent to bring this matter before the Commission.

I urge you to promptly resolve this matter. If not, in accordance with Florida Statute 106.07(8)(d), we will be required to notify the Florida Elections Commission of this late filing and failure to pay the imposed fine.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact the Candidate Services Unit at 305-499-8410.

Sincerely,

legy Intie

Suzy Trutie Deputy Supervisor of Elections Miami-Dade Elections

Certified No: 7012 0470 0001 2808 2383



Elections 2700 NW 87th Avenue Miami, Florida 33172 T 305-499-8683 F 305-499-8547 TTY 305-499-8480

miamidade.gov

August 18, 2020

Mr. Cristhian David Mancera Mejia 15161 SW 95th Lane Miami, FL 33196

NOTICE OF LATE FILING – FINE DUE – \$407.50 Cristhian David Mancera Mejia 20P7 Campaign Treasurer's Report Due Date: 8/14/2020 Period Covered: 8/1/2020 – 8/13/2020

Dear Mr. Mejia,

The 20P7 Campaign Treasurer's Report filed with our office was submitted on 8/15/2020 (#1226727). Since this report was not filed by the appropriate filing date, a fine is being assessed for each late day pursuant to Florida Statute 106.07(8)(b).

As such, for reports immediately preceding each primary and general election, the fine shall be \$500.00 per day for each late day. These fines are not to exceed 25% of the total receipts or expenditures, whichever is greater, for the period covered by the late report. Therefore, since the report was 1 day late, the fine is \$407.50, which is 25% of your Total Contributions of \$1,630.00. Said fine must be received by our office at 2700 NW 87th Avenue, Miami, FL 33172 within twenty (20) days of your receipt of this notice. The check should be made payable to Miami-Dade County paid only from candidate's personal funds.

Florida Statute 106.07(8)(b) goes on to say that the fine may be appealed or disputed based upon unusual circumstances surrounding the failure to file by the designated due date. A hearing before the Florida Elections Commission may be requested, which shall have the authority to waive the fine in part or whole. Any such request must be submitted in writing and must be received by the Florida Elections Commission within 20 days of your receipt of this notice. To request an appeal, please write to the Florida Elections Commission, 107 West Gaines Street, Collins Building, Suite 224, Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050. Our office must also be notified of the intent to bring this matter before the Commission.

I urge you to promptly resolve this matter. If not, in accordance with Florida Statute 106.07(8)(d), we will be required to notify the Florida Elections Commission of this late filing and failure to pay the imposed fine.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact the Candidate Services Unit at 305-499-8410.

Sincerely,

Sleppy Initie

Suzy Trutie Deputy Supervisor of Elections Miami-Dade Elections

Certified No: 7012 0470 0001 2808 2383

Miami-Dade County Elections Department Guidelines to Successful Campaign Treasurer's Reports (Per Chapter 106, Florida Statutes)

Contributions

- 1. Contributions entered must fall within the time period covered by the report.
- 2. All Contributions must have complete itemized information including the date, name, complete address, contribution type, occupation (if over \$100) and dollar amount.
- Occupation needs to be specific. Do not use "Businessman/ woman, Business Owner, Salesman/woman, Sales," etc. Examples of acceptable occupations include Car Sales, Printing Shop Owner, Bank Manager, Attorney, etc.
- 4. There is no contribution limit to a political committee.
- 5. The maximum cash contribution per election is \$50. A cashier's check is considered as cash.
- The contribution limit to a candidate is \$1,000 per election. For reporting purposes, a credit card, debit card, money order, or Paypal contribution is considered a check.
- Contributions collected vla Paypal or a third-party vendor to collect contributions must be reported in full (transaction fees are not deducted from the contribution amount, but rather reflected as an expenditure).
- The person signing the check is the contributor, except for a company check that is a "Business" entity.
- In-kind contributions are subject to contribution limitations (\$1,000 per election, per contributor).
- 10. Candidates cannot accept contributions from an Electioneering Communications Organization (ECO).

<u>Expenditures</u>

- 1. Expenditures entered must fall within the time period covered by the report.
- 2. All expenditures must have complete itemized information including the date, name, complete address, purpose of expenditure, and dollar amount.
- A reimbursement from the campaign account is allowable directly to an individual/organization that has incurred approved expenses on behalf of the campaign. The report must include the full name, full address, specific purpose, and amount of reimbursement.
- Campaign accounts may not provide a direct payment to the credit card of an individual/organization as a form of reimbursement.
- 5. Poll workers should be paid with a campaign check and each poll worker paid should be itemized.
- Bank fees and fees assessed by Paypal or a third-party vendor to collect contributions must be reported as expenditures (not deducted from the contribution amount).
- ECOs are limited to electioneering communications and may not make contributions to candidates or political partles.

Petty Cash

- 1. The Petty Cash Withdrawn limit is \$500 per calendar quarter prior to the end of qualifying. Thereafter, \$100 per week.
- It shall be spent only in amounts less than \$100 and only for office supplies, transportation expenses and other necessities.
- 3. Petty Cash may not be used for time, space, or services from communications media.

- The Petty Cash Withdrawn must be reported in the period that it was withdrawn from the bank.
- 5. The Petty Cash Spent must also be reported in the period that it was spent. Petty Cash Spent does not impact the Total Expenditures for the period, only when it is withdrawn.
- 6. Petty Cash Withdrawn and Petty Cash Spent must equal at the end of the campaign.

<u>Notices</u>

- 1. You will be notified of any deficiencies or violations.
- 2. Typical violations include late filing, fine due, and incomplete information on a campaign report.
- Following these guidelines will reduce notices sent to you and thus the number of amendment reports that will need to be filed.

Amending a Report

- To make any changes to a submitted report, click on the "amend" button of the Original Report to create an Amendment Report.
- In the Amendment Report, first click on the type of transaction to amend (i.e. "Enter Contributions", etc):
 - \succ To add new item, add a new sequence.
 - To amend existing item, click "Amend Item from Orig Report" to view list of all items previously submitted. Click on desired sequence, enter edits, and click submit. This will display two transactions (one to "delete" original item and one to "add" new item).
 - ➤ To delete existing item, click "Amend item from Orig Report", click on desired sequence, and just click submit. This will display two transactions (one to "delete" original item and one to "add" new item). Delete the "add" sequence, leaving only the "delete" sequence.

<u>Fines</u>

- 1. Fines assessed to candidates must be paid from candidate's personal funds.
- Fines assessed to political parties, political action committees, electioneering communication organizations, and "independent expenditures over \$5,000" are to be paid from their campaign account.
- 3. Fines must be paid to the filing officer within 20 days after receipt of the notice of payment due, unless an appeal is made to the Florida Elections Commission within 20 days after receipt of the notice of payment due.
- 4. If fine was appealed to the Florida Elections Commission, and the fine is upheld, payment is due to the Elections Department as stated in the Final Order.
- 5. Reference Florida Statute 106.07(8)(b) for fine amounts.

Termination Report

- At the end of the campaign, or when closing out a political committee, the "Total Contributions to Date" and the "Total Expenditures to Date" on the Termination Report must equal; and, the campaign account must be closed.
- 2. Prior to closing the campaign account, any remaining funds must be disposed of according to F.S. 106.141 (for candidates) and F.S. 106.03 (for political committees).

Castro, Wilfred (Elections)

From:	Miami-Dade CF Team <campaigns@miamidade.gov></campaigns@miamidade.gov>
Sent:	Friday, August 07, 2020 10:47 AM
То:	Cristhian David Mancera Mejia
Subject:	Reminder for 20P7 Report Due 08-14-2020

Good morning,

This is a friendly reminder that the 2020-20P7 Report, which covers any campaign finance activity between 08/01/2020 and 08/13/20, is due on 08/14/2020.

As you know, candidates must submit campaign finance reports electronically through the Miami-Dade Elections website at www.miamidade.gov/elections/campaignreports no later than midnight of the day designated to avoid late filing fees in accordance with Florida Statute 106.07. Please keep in mind that the PIN numbers for both the candidate and the Treasurer must be entered prior to submitting the electronic report successfully.

For future reporting dates, guidelines to successful Campaign Treasurer's Reports, and other important information, you may refer to the Candidate Qualifying Handbook online at http://www.miamidade.gov/elections/candidate-qualifying-handbook.asp.

This is just a courtesy email. If you have already submitted your report, please disregard this notice.

Should you require additional information, please feel free to contact the Candidate Services Unit at 305-499-8410 or via email at campaigns@miamidade.gov.

Miami-Dade Elections Department Government Affairs Division 305-499-8410 campaigns@miamidade.gov www.miamidade.gov "Delivering Excellence Every Day"

Innocent, Vanessa (Elections)

From:	Candidate Financial <cfinance@vrsystems.com></cfinance@vrsystems.com>
Sent:	Saturday, August 15, 2020 7:33 AM
To:	Campaign Finance (Elections)
Subject:	Report Submitted: Cristhian Mancera - County Commission District 11 (2020-08-14)
Follow Up Flag:	Follow up
Flag Status:	Completed
Categories:	Received, Audit by Will C.

<div style="background-color:blue;color:white;padding:2%;">EMAIL RECEIVED FROM EXTERNAL SOURCE.</div> <hr>

Note: This is an Automated Email from the Campaign Finance System. This email is sent from an email address that is not monitored -- If you wish to communicate with the reporting entity, please "Forward" this email to the reporter's email address. Using a "Reply To" message will not reach them.

Cristhian Mancera - (miamidade) Candidate for County Commission District 11 has submitted a financial report (2020-08-14 - Confirmation #1226727). Click here to log in : https://www.voterfocus.com/CampaignFinance/cf_cpanel.php

(1) Cristhian Mancera OFFICE USE ONLY Name (2) 15161 SW 95th Lane (1)26727) Address (number and street) (1)256727) Submitted on: Mini, PL 33196 (3) ID Number: 2336 Chy, State, Zip Code (3) ID Number: 2336 (4) Check here if address has changed (3) ID Number: 2336 (4) Check here if address has changed (3) ID Number: 2336 (4) Check here if Office Sought Country Commission District 11 Electionering Communications Org. (ECO) Check here if PC or ECO has disbanded Party Executive Committee (PC) Electionering Communications) Check here if PC or ECO has disbanded Electionering Communications) Cover Period: From § / / 20.02 Report Special Election Report (6) Contributions This Report (7) Expenditures This Report Monetary Cash & Checks 1.250.00 Transfers to Office Account \$1.574.48 Office Account \$1.574.48 In-Kind \$		CAMPAIGN TREASURE	R'S REPORT SUMMARY				
Name Iste1 SW 95th Lane Iste1 SW 95th Lane Address (number and street) Iste1 SW 95th Lane Iste1 SW 95th Lane Address (number and street) Submitted on: 9(15/2030 07:32:12 (eastern) City, State, Zip Code ID Number: 2336 Check here if address has changed (3) ID Number: 2336 (4) Check appropriate box(s): Country Commission District 11 Political Commutes (PC) Party Executive Committee (PC) Check here if PC or ECO has disbanded Independent Expenditure (IE) (also covers an individual making electioneering communications) Check here if PC or ECO has disbanded Cover Period: From 8 / 1 / 2020 To 8 / 13 / 2020 Report Type: 20P7 © Original Amendment Special Election Report Monetary Monetary Submitted Submit	(1)	Cristhian Mancera	OFFICE USE ONLY				
(2) 19161 SW 95th Lane Address (number and street) Submitted on: Mitami, FL 33196 (3) City, State, Zip Code 2336 (4) Check here if address has changed (3) ID Number: 2336 (4) Check appropriate box(es): 2336 (5) Candidate Office Sought: County Commission District 11 Patry Executive Committee (PC) Check here if PC or ECO has disbanded Here if PX as disbanded (5) Report Identifiers Check here if PL as disbanded (6) Cover Period: From 8 1 / 2020 To 8 / 13 / 2020 Report Type: 20P7 (6) Contributions This Report (7) Expenditures This Report Monetary Cash & Checks \$			一一一一一一个,自己的一些问题。 医阿克顿于马克氏小原的				
Materies PL 33196 Miamai, PL 33196 B/15/2020 07:32:12 (eastern) City, State, Zip Code Check here if address has changed (3) ID Number:2336 (4) Check appropriate box(es): Scandidate Office Sought: County Commission District 11	(2)						
induit, pr. 33139 City, Stae, Zip Code City, Stae, Zip Code Check here if address has changed (3) ID Number:2336 (4) Check here if address has changed (3) ID Number:2336 (4) Check here if address has changed (3) ID Number:2336 (4) Check here if address has changed (3) ID Number:2336 (4) Check here if PC or ECO has disbanded		, , ,					
□ Check here if address has changed (3) ID Number: 2336 (4) Check appropriate box(es): □ Check happropriate box(es): □ Check here if PC or ECO has disbanded □ Political Communications Org. (ECO) □ Check here if PC or ECO has disbanded □ Party Executive Communications Org. (ECO) □ Check here if PC or ECO has disbanded □ Party Executive Communications Org. (ECO) □ Check here if PC or ECO has disbanded □ Independent Expenditure (IE) (also covers an individual making electioneering communications) □ Check here if no other IE or EC reports will be filed Cover Period: From 8 / 1 / 2020 To 8 / 13 /2020 Report Type: 20P7 ☑ Original □ Amendment □ Special Election Report (7) Expenditures This Report Monetary 1, 574 . 48 Loans \$ _ , 1, 250 . 00 In-Kind \$ _ , 1, 630 . 00 In-Kind \$ _ , 0 . 00 (9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$ _ , 5, 897 . 00 (10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$ _ , 5, 878 . 91 (11) Certification It is a first degree misdemeanor for any person to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.) I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete: □ Candidate □ Chairperson (only for PC and PTY)			[[]]				
(4) Check appropriate box(es):							
∑ Candidate Office Sought: County Commission District 11 □ Political Committiee (PC) □ Party Executive Committee (PTY) □ Independent Expenditure (IE) (also covers an individual making electioneering communications) (5) Report Identifiers Cover Period: From 8 / 1 / 2020 To 8 / 13 / 2020 Report Type: 20P7 O original Amendment Cash & Checks S _ , 1, 250.00 Cash & Checks S _ , 1, 250.00 Loans S _ , 1, 630.00 Total Monetary S _ , 2, 897.00 (9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date S _ , 5, 897.00 (10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date S _ , 5, 878.91 I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete: (Type name) (Type name) (Type name) (Type name) (Deputy Treasurer (Decanddate (Detantiperson (only for PC and PTY)			(3) ID Number2336				
□ Political Committee (PC) □ Electioneering Communications Org. (ECO) □ Check here if PC or ECO has disbanded □ Independent Expenditure (IE) (also covers an individual making electioneering communications) □ Check here if PTY has disbanded □ Independent Expenditure (IE) (also covers an individual making electioneering communications) □ Check here if PTY has disbanded □ Check here if PTY has disbanded □ Check here if PTY has disbanded □ Cover Period: From 8 / 1 / 2020 To 8 / 13 / 2020 Report Type: 20P7 ☑ Original □ Amendment □ Special Election Report (6) Contributions This Report (7) Expenditures This Report Cash & Checks \$ _ , 1, 250 . 00 (7) Expenditures \$ _ , 1, 574 . 48 Loans \$ _ , 1, 630 . 00 Transfers to Total Monetary \$ _ , 0 . 00 (8) Other Distributions In-Kind \$ _ , 5 , 897 . 00 (10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$ _ , 5 , 878 . 91 (11) Certification (12) Certification It is a first degree misdemeanor for any person to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.) I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete: (Type name) □ Individual (only for IE □ Treasurer □ Deputy Treasurer □ Chairperson (only for PC and PTY)	(4)		cion District 11				
□ □			STOIL DISCLICE II				
☐ Independent Expenditure (IE) (also covers an individual making electioneering communications) ☐ Check here if no other IE or EC reports will be filed (5) Report Identifiers (5) Report Identifiers Cover Period: From 8 / 1 / 2020 To 8 / 13 / 2020 Report Type: 20P7 ☑ Original ☐ Amendment □ Special Election Report (6) Contributions This Report (7) Expenditures This Report Cash & Checks \$ _ , 1, 250 . 00 Loans \$ _ , 1, 630 . 00 Total Monetary \$ _ , 1, 630 . 00 In-Kind \$ _ , 0 . 00 (9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$ _ , 5 , 897 . 00 (10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$ _ , 5 , 878 . 91 (11) Certification It is a first degree misdemeanor for any person to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.) I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete: (Type name) [] Individual (only for IE □ Treasurer □ Deputy Treasurer			Check here if PC or ECO has disbanded				
(5) Report Identifiers Cover Period: From 8 / 1 / 2020 To 8 / 13 / 2020 Report Type: _20P7 ☑ Original ☐ Amendment □ Special Election Report (6) Contributions This Report (7) Expenditures This Report Cash & Checks \$							
(5) Report Identifiers Cover Period: From 8 / 1 / 2020 To 8 / 13 / 2020 Report Type: 20P7 ☑ Original □ Amendment □ Special Election Report (6) Contributions This Report (7) Expenditures This Report (6) Contributions This Report (7) Expenditures This Report Cash & Checks \$ _ , _ 1 , 250 . 00 (7) Expenditures This Report Loans \$ _ , _ , 1 , 250 . 00 Transfers to Total Monetary \$ _ , 1 , 630 . 00 Total Monetary \$ _ , 1 , 574 . 48 In-Kind \$ _ , _ , 0 . 00 Total Monetary \$ _ , 1 , 574 . 48 (8) Other Distributions \$ \$ _ , _ 0 . 00 (8) Other Distributions \$ \$ _ , 0 . 00 (9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$ _ , _ 5 , 897 . 00 (10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$ _ , _ 5 , 878 . 91 (11) Certification It is a first degree misdemeanor for any person to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.) I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete: (Type name) [Transe] [Individual (only for IE] Treasurer [Deputy Treasurer [Chairperson (only for PC and PTY) or endepty]			Check here if no other IE or EC reports will be filed				
Cover Period: From 8 / 1 / 2020 To 8 / 13 / 2020 Report Type: 20P7 Image: Contributions This Report Image: Cash & Checks \$ _ 1, 250 00 (7) Expenditures This Report Cash & Checks \$ _ 1, 250 00 Image: Cash & Checks \$ _ 1, 574 48 Loans \$ _ 1, 630 00 Transfers to Office Account \$ _ 0 00 Total Monetary \$ _ 1, 630 00 Total Monetary \$ _ 1, 574 48 In-Kind \$ _ 0 00 It and the examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete: (10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$ _ 0 00 (9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$ _ 1, 574 91 (11) Certification It is a first degree misdemeanor for any person to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.) I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete: (Type name) _ (Candidate Chairperson (only for PC and PTY) Individual (only for IE Image: Candidate Chairperson (only for PC and PTY) Candidate							
☑ Original Amendment □ Special Election Report (6) Contributions This Report (7) Expenditures This Report Cash & Checks \$		(5) Report	Identifiers				
(6) Contributions This Report (7) Expenditures This Report Cash & Checks \$	Cove	er Period: From <u>8</u> / <u>1</u> / <u>2020</u> To	8 / <u>13</u> / <u>2020</u> Report Type: <u>20P7</u>				
Cash & Checks \$	⊠o	riginal Amendment Spe	ecial Election Report				
Cash & Checks \$	(6)	Contributions This Report	(7) Expenditures This Report				
Total Monetary \$	Cast	n & Checks \$,1 , 250 . 00					
Total Monetary \$	Loar	s \$, <u>380</u> .00					
(8) Other Distributions \$	Tota						
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$,,,,	In-Ki	ind \$,, <u>0</u> .00					
(9) TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date \$, _5 , _89700 (10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date \$, _5 , _87891 (11) Certification It is a first degree misdemeanor for any person to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.) I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete: (Type name) (Type name)							
\$			\$,, <u>0</u> . <u>00</u>				
(11) Certification It is a first degree misdemeanor for any person to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.) I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete: (Type name) Individual (only for IE Individual (only	(9)	TOTAL Monetary Contributions To Date	(10) TOTAL Monetary Expenditures To Date				
It is a first degree misdemeanor for any person to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.) I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete: (Type name) Individual (only for IE or electioneering comm.)		\$, <u>5</u> , <u>897</u> . <u>00</u>					
It is a first degree misdemeanor for any person to falsify a public record (ss. 839.13, F.S.) I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete: (Type name) Individual (only for IE or electioneering comm.)							
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct, and complete: (Type name) Individual (only for IE Treasurer Deputy Treasurer or electioneering comm.) (Type name)							
(Type name) (Type name) Individual (only for IE Treasurer Deputy Treasurer or electioneering comm.) Image: Chairperson (only for PC and PTY)							
Individual (only for IE Treasurer Deputy Treasurer Candidate Chairperson (only for PC and PTY) or electioneering comm.)		entry that thave examined this report and it is true, con	l				
or electioneering comm.)							
			Candidate Chairperson (only for PC and PTY)				
	x		x				
Signature Signature							

DS-DE 12 (Rev. 11/13)

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

(1) Name	Cristhian Mancera			(2) I.D. Numbe	r	2336
	8/1/2020		8	/13/2020			
(3) Cover Per	riod / /	thr	ough	/ /	(4) Page	e1	of
(5) Date (6)	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle)		(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)
Sequence	Street Address &		ontributor	Contribution	In-kind		
Number	City, State, Zip Code		Occupation	Туре	Description	Amendment	Amount
8/3/2020 / /	MANCERA, CRISTHIAN 15161 SW 95TH LN MIAMI, FL 33196	S	lawyer and educator	l LO			\$330.0
8/3/2020 / /	COMMITTEE TO ELECT, CRISTHIAN MANCERA 1200 BRICKELL MIAMI, fl 33131	С	pac	СН			\$1,250.0
2 8/10/2020	mancerA, CRISTHIAN	S		LO			\$50.0
3	15161 SW 95TH LN MIAMI, FL 33196						
						4	
1 1							
1 1							
1 1							
1 1							

(1) Name	CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S RE		D EXPENDIT (2) I.D. Number		2336
(3) Cover Perio	8/1/2020 8/1 d/ through		(4) Page1	of	2
(5) Date	(7) Full Name	(8) Purpose	(9)	(10)	(11)
(6) Sequence Number	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address & City, State, Zip Code	(add office sought if contribution to a candidate)	Expenditure Type	Amendment	Amount
8/3/2020	FACEBOOK, 1 Hacker Way, Menlo Park, 94025 MENLO PARK, CA 94025	fb ads	МО		\$172.09
8/3/2020 2	BAS, DIEGO 1200 BRICKELL AVE MIAMI, FL 33131	radio host	MO		\$120.00
8/3/2020	JENNIFER, SATIZABAL 1200 BRICKELL AVE MIAMI, FL 33131	volunteer	МО		\$100.00
8/4/2020	KMART, 14091 SW 88th St, Miami, FL 33183 MIAMI, FL 33183	campaign materials	МО		\$117.67
8/4/2020	MANCERA, CRISTHIAN 15161 SW 95 TH LN MIAMI, FL 33131	petty cash	МО		\$100.00
8/5/2020	FEDEX, 13901 SW 88th St, Miami, FL 33186 MIAMI, FL 33186	banners	МО		\$128.36
8/6/2020	USPS, 7501 SW 117TH MIAMI, FL 33175	usps ads	MO		\$208.74
8/10/2020	ACTUALIDAD RADIO, 2090 NW 79 AVE Doral, FL 33122 DORAL, FL 33122	radio spot	MO		\$500.00

DS-DE 14 (Rev. 11/13)

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES

(1) Name	CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S RE thian Mancera		D EXPENDIT (2) I.D. Number		2336
(3) Cover Period	8/1/2020 8/13 i//through/	/2020 //	(4) Page2	of	2
(5) Date (6)	(7) Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle) Street Address &	(8) Purpose (add office sought if contribution to a	(9) Expenditure	(10)	(11)
Sequence Number	City, State, Zip Code	candidate)	Туре	Amendment	Amount
8/10/2020	BAS, DIEGO 1200 brickell ave MIAMI, FL 33131	radio host	МО		\$120.0
9					
8/10/2020	PUBLIX, 10201 Hammocks Blvd #111, Miami, FL MIAMI, FL 33196	water and ice 33196	MO		\$7.6
10					
_/ /					
_/ /					
_/ /					
_ / /					
11					
Andreas and a second					

DS-DE 14 (Rev. 11/13)

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS AND CODE VALUES

You are here... Home (/) > Filer > ReportSummary (/Filer/ReportSummary)

Filer Report Summary

FilerName Cristhian David Mancera Mejia Office County Commissioner District 11

FEC R	eport Sun	nmary Letter (/Filer/F	ecLetterMerg	je?vrid=2336)											Back	: H
Report Date	Report Period	Submitted/Received	Original	Amendment Seq.	Days Late	Cash	Loans	Total Contributions	In Kind	Expenditures	Distributions	Totał Expenditures Distributions Transfers & PCW	Fine	Appealed	Fine Paid	FEC Case Number
2/25/2020	19TRF		Original	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
3/10/2020	20M02	3/4/2020	Original	0	0	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
4/5/2020	20TRF		Original	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
4/5/2020	20TRF		Original	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0,00	
4/6/2020	20TRF		Original	0	0	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
4/10/2020	20M03	4/10/2020	Original	0	0	\$260,00	\$260,00	\$520,00	\$2,500.00	\$258.10	\$0,00	\$258,10	\$0,00		\$0.00	
4/10/2020	20M03	4/11/2020	Amendment	1	0	\$0.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$1,000.00	\$258.10	\$0.00	\$258.10	\$0,00		\$0.00	
4/10/2020	20M03	4/17/2020	Amendment	2	0	(\$260.00)	(\$260.00)	(\$520.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
4/10/2020	20M03	4/17/2020	Amendment	3	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$258.10)	\$0.00	(\$258.10)	\$0.00		\$0.00	
4/10/2020	20M03	4/29/2020	Amendment	4	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
4/14/2020	20TRF		Original	0	0	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
4/21/2020	20TRF		Original	0	0	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0,00	
4/30/2020	20TRF		Original	0	0	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00		\$0,00	
5/11/2020	20M04	5/11/2020	Original	0	0	\$0.00	\$157.00	\$157,00	\$0,00	\$151.64	\$0,00	\$151.64	\$0.00		\$0.00	
6/10/2020	20M05	6/10/2020	Original	0	0	\$755.00	\$0.00	\$755.00	\$0.00	\$197.38	\$0.00	\$197.38	\$0.00		\$0.00	
6/19/2020	20P1	6/19/2020	Original	0	0	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$593.81	\$0.00	\$593.81	\$0.00		\$0.00	
6/19/2020	20P1	7/3/2020	Amendment	1	0	(\$200.00)	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
7/3/2020	20P2	7/3/2020	Original	0	0	\$0.00	\$1,503.00	\$1,503.00	\$0.00	\$1,873.26	\$0.00	\$1,873.26	\$0.00		\$0.00	
7/16/2020	20TRF		Original	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
7/17/2020	20P3	7/17/2020	Original	0	0	\$0.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$0,00	\$166.86	\$0.00	\$166.86	\$0.00		\$0.00	
7/19/2020	20TRF		Original	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
7/19/2020	20TRF		Original	0	0	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
7/22/2020	20TRF		Original	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
7/23/2020	20TQJ		Original	0	0	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
7/24/2020	20P4	7/25/2020	Original	0	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$83.99	\$0.00	\$83.99	\$21.00		\$21.00	
7/31/2020	20P5	7/31/2020	Original	0	0	\$0.00	\$725,00	\$725.00	\$0.00	\$655.03	\$0.00	\$655.03	\$0.00		\$0.00	
8/7/2020	20P6	8/8/2020	Original	0	1	\$0.00	\$242.00	\$242.00	\$0.00	\$324.36	\$0.00	\$324.36	\$50.00		\$50.00	
8/10/2020	20TRF		Original	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
8/14/2020	20P7	8/15/2020	Original	0	1	\$1,250.00	\$380,00	\$1,630.00	\$0,00	\$1,574.48	\$0.00	\$1,574.48	\$407.50		\$0.00	
8/25/2020	20TRF		Original	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0,00	\$0,00		\$0.00	
9/6/2020	20TRF		Original	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0,00	\$0,00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
9/6/2020	20TRF		Original	0	0	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
9/7/2020	20TRF		Original	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
9/7/2020	20TQC		Original	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	
9/10/2020	20TQS		Original	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	

10/1/2020

Report Summary - Financial Filer Management System

9/18/2020 20G2	Original	0	0 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Totals			\$2,005.0	\$3,892.00	\$5,897.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,878.91	\$0.00	\$5,878.91	\$478.50	\$71.00
Balance						\$18.09					

© 2020 - Financial Filer Management System (FFMS) All rights reserved: Click for details (/Home/Rights)

Version: 1.0.7463.30248 (6/7/2020 4:48:18 PM)

Conversations -	Financial	Filer	Management System	

Name	Date	County Staff Person	Report Period	Notes
Cristhian David Mancera Mejia	8/24/2020	Will Castro		Mr. Mancera came to the office and paid his 20P4 and 20P6 Fines. I also printed his 20P7 fines for both his candidacy and his PC and let him know about the appeal process with the State since he asked how he can do so.
Cristhian David Mancera Mejia	4/29/2020	Yolanda Washington	20M03 (2020) Amend #2	I left a telephone message for Mr. Mejia regarding report 20M03 that was submitted blank with submission #1205061.
Cristhian David Mancera Mejia	4/29/2020	Will Castro		I received a call from Mr. Mancera informing me that he would like to remove a contribution listed as an in-kind (Sequence 5 on 20M03 Report). He told me that he spoke to the Ethics commission and did not want to take the risk of someone challenging him for this contribution.
Cristhian David Mancera Mejia	4/15/2020	Will Castro	20M03 (2020) Orig	Called and left a voicemail for Mr. Mancera. The 20M03 report that was submitted is incorrect and still needs to be amended.
Cristhian David Mancera Mejia	4/10/2020	Will Castro		Mr. Mancera sent me two e-mails. One was asking if he had to register his PC with us and the other question was regarding how we would enter a loan on his campaign finance report. I left him a voicemail with the answers to his questions.
Cristhian David Mancera Mejia	4/10/2020	Will Castro		Per Mr. Mancera's request I have rejected his 20M03 report due to improper items listed on his report that he was not aware of, I also sent him the filing paperwork for PC's as he told me he did not know if he had to register the PC before accepting contributions or making expenditures. I informed him that the PC paperwork must be filed immediately and that the PC's reports will be entirely separate than those of his candidacy.

APPOINTMENT OF CA	MPAIGN TREASU	RER	RECEIVED	
DEPOSITORY F	OR CANDIDATES 5.021(1), F.S.)		2020 MAY 22 PM 2: 27	
, ,	INT OR TYPE)		MIAMI-DADE COUNTY ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT	
NOTE: This form must be officer before opening the		ifying	OFFICE USE	ONLY
1. CHECK APPROPRIATE E	3OX(ES): Re-filing to Change:	Trea	asurer/Deputy 🔲 Depository 🔲 Office 🛄	Party
2. Name of Candidate (in th	is order: First, Middle, La	ast)	3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, and a	zip
Cristhian David Mancera	a Mejia		code) 15161 SW 95TH LN MIAMI FLORIDA 33196	
4. Telephone	5. E-mail address			
(786) 2663791 0	mancera@mancera	mejialaw		
6. Office sought (include dis	strict, circuit, group numb	per)	7. If a candidate for a <u>nonpartisan</u> office, chec	k if
District 11 commissione			applicable:	
		()	My intent is to run as a Write-In cand	idate.
8. If a candidate for a partie	san office, check block	and fill in	n name of party as applicable: My intent is to run as a	
🚺 Write-In 🔲 No P	arty Affiliation		Party candidate.	
9. I have appointed the foll	owing person to act as	smy [∑	🗙 Campaign Treasurer 🔲 Deputy Treasurer	
10. Name of Treasurer or De	eputy Treasurer			
Cristhian Mancera Mejia	1			
11. Mailing Address			12. Telephone	
15161 sw 95th LN	•		(786) 2663791	
13. City	14. County	15. State		
MIAMI	DADE	FL	33196 cmancera@manceramejialaw.	com
18. I have designated the f	ollowing bank as my	\boxtimes	Primary Depository Secondary Depository	
19. Name of Bank			20, Address	
TD BANK		1	14995 SW 88th St, Miami, FL 33196	
21. City	22. County		23. State 24. Zip Code	
Miami	Dade		Florida 33196	
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJUR DESIG	Y, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE 3NATION OF CAMPAIGN DE	READ THE I	FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASUR AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE.	ER AND
25. Date 05/22/2	020		26. Signature of Candidate	ر
27. Treasure	r's Acceptance of Appo	ointment ((fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)	
l,	Cristhian Mancera (Please Print or Type I	-	, do hereby accept the appointme	nt
designated above as:	(Please Print of Type I		Deputy-Preasurer.	
0.(122/20	120	X	" / QQL	
Date			Signature of Campaign Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer	~

DS-DE 9 (Rev. 10/10)